between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m., during the Town’s academic school 
year, with the exception of school holidays, Saturdays and Sundays. 

Section 5:  No person may allow, cause or otherwise permit a Mechanical Game to be located, 
operated or maintained within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet of the nearest public or 
private street entrance to or exit from any public playground or school, or publicly owned or 
leased housing project containing more than three (3) living units intended for occupancy by 
elderly or handicapped persons, nor within three hundred (300) feet from any residential zone,